coefficient is assumed to be 20% in consideration of the differing consumer preference

for domestic and imported rice (i.e., the wholesale price of domestic rice is 20% higher

than that of imported rice - US. No.1 - in 2008). According to the average bid prices for

imported rice and domestic rice in previous chapter, consumers would be willing to pay

15.4% and 18.4% premium for buying domestic rice against U.S. rice and Chinese rice,

respectively.

 83

5.4 Simulation Results

Deterministic Simulation

This study performed deterministic and stochastic simulations to analyze the

impact of the rice market opening. Table 24 shows the projection results by the

deterministic simulations. The results show that planted acreage for rice would decrease

by 21~24% in the next 12 years from 924 thousand ha in 2009 to 702~729 thousand ha

by 2021. Rice production would drop from 4,916 thousand M/T in 2009 to 3,421~3,551

thousand M/T by 2021 (a 28~30% reduction). As the TRQ volume expands, rice

imports would increase from 257 thousand M/T in 2009 to 327~636 thousand M/T by

2021. All of the scenarios indicate no additional import beyond the TRQ volume. Stock

would increase from 846 thousand M/T in 2009 to 712~2,508 thousand M/T by 2021.

The nominal farm gate price is estimated to be 129,116~154,460 won per 80kg in 2021

from 146,445 won per 80kg in 2009. However, the real farm price would decrease from

135,097 won per 80kg in 2009 to 81,205~97,145 won per 80kg by 2021 in

consideration of inflation. Per capita consumption would decrease from 74.0 kg in 2009

to 66.5~68.4 kg by 2021. The self sufficiency ratio would fall to 82.9~87.1% by 2021

from 98.0% in 2009. The production value of rice would also decrease from 8,999

billion won in 2009 to 5,521~6,855 billion won by 2021.

 84

Table 24 Deterministic Projections of the Korean Rice Economy

 Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3 Scenario 4

2009 Acreage (1,000 ha) 924 924 924 924

 Production (1,000 ton) 4,916 4,916 4,916 4,916

 Import (1,000 ton) 257 257 257 257

 Consumption (1,000 ton) 3,704 3,704 3,704 3,704

 Stock (1,000 ton) 846 846 846 846

 Farm gate Price (Won/80kg)
*
 146,445 146,445 146,445 146,445

 Per capita Consumption (kg) 74 74 74 74

 Self-sufficiency (%) 98 98 98 98

 Production Value
*
(Bill.Won) 8,999 8,999 8,999 8,999

2014 Acreage (1,000 ha) 785 787 786 786

 Production (1,000 ton) 3,876 3,887 3,881 3,881

 Import (1,000 ton) 555 327 409 409

 Consumption (1,000 ton) 3,508 3,502 3,505 3,505

 Stock (1,000 ton) 2,685 2,186 2,381 2,381

 Farm gate Price (Won/80kg) 113,033 115,548 114,419 114,419

 Per capita Consumption (kg) 71 71 71 71

 Self-sufficiency (%) 92.0 92.2 92.0 92.0

 Production Value (Bill.Won) 5,476 5,614 5,551 5,551

2021 Acreage (1,000 ha) 704 729 702 717

 Production (1,000 ton) 3,430 3,551 3,421 3,495

 Import (1,000 ton) 555 327 636 409

 Consumption (1,000 ton) 3,372 3,276 3,370 3,319

 Stock (1,000 ton) 2,159 712 2,508 1,194

 Farm gate Price (Won/80kg) 131,311 154,460 129,116 143,073

 Per capita Consumption (kg) 68 67 68 67

 Self-sufficiency (%) 82.9 87.1 82.9 85.2

 Production Value (Bill.Won) 5,630 6,855 5,521 6,250

* Farm prices and production values are nominal prices

 85

Among the scenarios, this study expected that scenario 2, where an early

tariffication in 2011 is assumed and rice is designated as a special product in DDA

agricultural negotiations, would minimize adverse effects on the domestic rice industry.

The results show that the self sufficiency ratio of rice would fall to 87.1% by 2021 from

98.0% in 2009. The production value of rice would also decrease from 8,999 billion

won in 2009 to 6,855 billion won by 2021. On the contrary, scenario 3 assumes that the

shift into tariffication occurs in 2015 and that rice is designated as a sensitive product in